
Paul E. Russel l 
Associate General Counsel 

PPL 
Two North Ninth Street 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 

perussell@pplweb.com 

* • I a / 

ppl 
Federal Express 

August 19, 2014 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

AUG 1 9 2014 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Re; PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Calculation of Generation Supply Charge-1 

Docket No. 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation ("PPL Electric") 
is PPL Electric's Generation Supply Charge-1 ("GSC-I") rate calculation for the application 
period September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014. This rate calculation of the GSC-1 are 
being filed pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 
201. 

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed filed on 
August 19, 2014, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express delivery service 
as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this letter and 
return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Bethany L. Johnson, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance at (610) 774-7011. 

Very truly yours, 

Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Dennis Hosier 
Ms. Lori Burger 
J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
Mr. John R. Evans 
Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I f G S C - l " ) 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 

(A) IB) 

Residential - Fined 
Price 

(C) ID) (HI 
Small 

Residential - TOU Off- Residential - TOU On- Small Commercial * 
Peak Peak Industrial • Fixed Price 

(I) 
Small 

Commercial & Commercial & 
Industrial - TOU Industrial -

Off-Peak TOU On-Peak 

Projected Energy Procurement Expenses - (Line 
1 from Schedule B - Expenses) 5 126.890,878 S 98.208.7)5 S 53,292 S 2B.1B8.4ig S 

Directly Assignable PJM Expenses (Une 2A t rom 
2A Schedule 8 - Expenses) S 2.147.827 s 2.147.827 S S $ S - S 

2B 

2C 

Administrative Charge • Prior Year Amortization 
(Line 25 f rom Schedule B - Expenses) 
Administrative Charge - Current Year (Une I C 
from Schedule B • Expenses) 

S 

s 

199.320 

1.505.880 

s 

s 

155.772 

95,442 

s 

s 

438 

267 

s 

s 

51 

30 

S 

s 

43,038 

1.410.129 

s 

£ 

15 

9 

s 

s 

6 

3 

Total Line 2 3.853.027 2,399,045 705 81 1.453.167 24 9 

3 Total Expenses (Line 1 plus Line 2) s 130.743,905 s 100.607.756 s 416.135 s 53.373 5 29.641,586 S 14.705 s 10,350 

4 
S 

Net Over/(Under) Collection. Including Interest 

(a) 
Net Prior Period Remaining Balance (c) 

s 
s 

(7,436.647) 
9.666.460 

s 
s 

(6,416,145) 
6.962.301 

s 
s 

48.692 
598.556 

s 
s 

11,612 
62.242 

S 

s 
(1,055,150) 
2.119.330 

s 
s 

(54.602) 
(51,978) 

£ 
S 

28.946 
176,009 

e Net Over/(Under) Collection Amount s 2.429.313 s 546,156 s 647.248 s 73.854 s 1.064.180 s (106.580) $ 204.955 

7 
Total Amount to be Reconciled (Line 3 less Line 

61 s 128,314,092 s 100,061.600 s (231.113) s (20,481) s 28.577.406 s 121,265 s (194,605) 

S Merchant Function Charge (b) s 1.858.050 s 1.834,129 $ (4.236) s (375) $ 28.606 s 121 s [195) 

3 
Total Amount to be Recovered (Line 7 plus Line 

8) s 130.172.142 s 101.695.729 s (235.349) s (20.B56) s 28,606,012 s 121.405 s (194.800) 

10 Projected Total Retail KWh Sales to Customers 1.789.360.946 1.398.425,176 3.926.143 449,558 386,372.059 122.882 65.128 

11 »(1-T)= (T-5.9% Gross Receipts Tax) x 1,062699 

12 GSC •• Generation Supply Charge (J/KWH) 
wlo GRT 

wIGRT 

(a) Scnedule 1 of the Genera'jon Supply Charge -1 
Reconciliation Report, baled August 20. 2014. 
[See anacflment k) 

s 
s 

0.07286 
0.07743 

s 
s 

0.07404 
0.07868 

(b) Merchant Function Charge Factor 
Residential 
SmaD Commercial & Industnal 

1/(1 - .018) 
1/(1 - .0010) 

1.01833 1.01833 1.01833 
1.001001 1.001001 1.001001 

(c) SOiedule 4 ol the Generation Suppfy Charge - 1 
Reconcdiation Report, dated August 20. 2014. 
(See anaehmeni A) 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I f 'GSC- l " ) 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 
Total Expenses 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total September 2014 October 2014 November 2014 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 126,890,878 $ 39,807,599 $ 40,269,896 S 46,813,383 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses $ 2,147,827 S 588,474 S 965,900 $ 593,453 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 199,320 S 66,440 $ 66.440 S 66,440 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year _S 1,505,880 $ 532,544 $ 501,727 $ 471,609 

Total Line 2 $ 3,853,027 $ 1.187,458 $ 1,534,067 $ 1.131,502 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period September 2014 - November 2014 1,789,360,946 642,615,302 568,646,610 578,099,034 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I fGSC- l " ) 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 
Residential Fixed Price 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
Line No. Total September 2014 October 2014 November 2014 

1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses s • 98,208,715 $ 30,069,430 $ 30,820,590 S 37.318,695 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 2,147,827 S 588,474 $ 965,900 $ 593,453 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 155,772 S 51.924 $ 51.924 S 51,924 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year s 95,442 s 31.814 S 31,814 $ 31,814 

Total Line 2 $" 2.399.041 s 672,212 S 1.049,638 $ 677,191 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
3 the Period September 2014 - November 2014 1,398,425,176 503,652,054 438,488,377 456.284,745 

•V 71 & 
m to o 

ta m ^ 

2L CD 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I f 'GSC- l " ) 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 
Residential TOU Off Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

September 2014 
(C) 

October 2014 
(D) 

November 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses $ 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses S 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization $ 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 $ 

415,430 $ 

438 $ 
267 $ 

119,612 S 

146 $ 
89 $ 

132,341 $ 

S 

146 $ 
89 $ 

163,477 

146 
89 

705 $ 235 $ 235 $ 235 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period September 2014 - November 2014 3,926.143 1.341,664 1,234,985 1,349,494 

TJ O 73 W 
D) ^ m n 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I f 'GSC- l " ) 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 
Residential TOU On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Totat September 2014 
(C) 

October 2014 
(D) 

November 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 53,292 $ 23,471 $ 16,984 $ 12,837 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

51 $ 
30 $ 
81 S 

17 $ 
10 $ 
27 S 

17 $ 
10 $ 
27 S 

17 
10 
27 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period September 2014 - November 2014 449,558 224,341 135,012 90,205 

TJ O 3J O) 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1("GSC-1") 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 
Small C&I - Fixed Price 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Line No. Total September 2014 October 2014 November 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 28,188.419 $ 9,586.583 $ 9,291,741 $ 9,310,095 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year* 

Total Line 2 

43,038 
1,410,129 
1,453.167 $ 

14,346 
500.627 
514,973 $ 

14,346 
469,810 
484,156 $ 

14,346 
439.692 
454.038 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period September 2014 - November 2014 386.372,059 137.330,349 128,725.586 120.316,124 

* Includes an estimate of net metering costs for the period. 

TJ -n to 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I f G S C - r ) 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 
Small C & l - T O U - O f f Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total September 2014 October 2014 
ID) 

November 2014 
1 Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 14,681 $ 5,014 $ 4,859 $ 4,808 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

15 $ 
9 $ 

24 $ 8 S 8 $ 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period September 2014 - November 2014 122,882 43,895 41,110 37.877 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
COMPUTATION OF PROPOSED GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - I f 'GSC- l " ) 

Computation Period: September 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014 
Small C&l - TOU - On Peak 

Line No. 
(A) 

Total 
(B) 

September 2014 
(C) 

October 2014 
(D) 

November 2014 
Projected Energy Procurement Expenses 10,341 $ 3,489 $ 3,381 S 3,471 

2A Directly Assignable PJM Expenses 
2B Administrative Charge Prior Year Amortization 
2C Administrative Charge Current Year 

Total Line 2 

6 S 
3 $ 
9 $ 3 $ 3 $ 

Projected Total Retail kWh Sales to Customers for 
the Period September 2014 - November 2014 65,128 22,999 21,540 20,589 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 ( "GSC-V) RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period H i v 1. 201-1 to Apr i l 30. 2015 

(AJ 

Total 

(6) 

Reiidenlial 

(C| ID) IE) (1) (F) (Gl (H| 
Small Commercial 

ft Industrial • Small C&l TOU Oft- Small C&l TOU On-
RS Off-Peak RS On-Peak RTS Off-peak RTS On-Peak Fined Peak Peak 

Actual Energy Revenues Billed (including 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 1. U n * 1, 

Column M) t 1<5.630.3«1 t 112.4B4.<tM % 290.2SB S 46.61* S 2.988 * 32.777,722 i 

Energy Revenuei Available (excluding 
GRT and MFC) (Schedule 7, Une 5. 
Column M) 

Energy Procurement (Schedule I , Un t 
6A. Column M) 
PJM Expenses (Schedule 2, Line SB, 
Column M) 
Net Metering Expenses (Schedule 2, Une 
CC. Column M) 
Adminlitralive Expenses (Schedule 2, 
Unc SD and Line CE, Column M) 

Total Expenses to Recover 

Net Over/IUnder) Collection (Schedule 2. 
Une S, Column M) 
Interest on Over/jUnder) Collection 
(Schedule 2. Une 9, Column M) 

135.051.737 103.900.502 268.245 43.074 30,810.822 

131.942.829 104.996.BB3 216.326 16.32B 

2.597.842 2.641.679 (361) (30) 

4.818.568 152.M0 . 7B 

345.675 272.714 573 64 

13,162 

(23) 

1.101 

(4) 

139.704.91* 108.063.576 216.538 

2S.7S4.860 

(43.410) 

4.563.102 

72,265 
16.4*0 3t.346.817 

(4.653.177) (4,163.074) 

<11B.S79) (105.045) 

51.707 

1,71S 

26.634 

709 

3.077 

1D2 

(535.995) 

(15.918) 

Wti Overf(Undtr) Collection Amount, 
Including Interest (Schedule 2, Une 10. 

Column M) I (4.772.056) t (4^68.113) 5 53.422 S 27,343 S 

4.004 

(17.136) 

(5) 

103,088 

85.955 

(81.951) 

(1.814) 

1.S94 % (551.913) 1 (83.76S) i 

(38.695) 

(*) 

(38.691) 

44,780 

1.323 

Rectass to Prior Period (Schedule J, Une 
11. Column M) 

Nei Ov«r'(Under) Collection, Including 
Inlerest (Current Period) - Line S plus 
Une 6 

Remaining E-Fictor Balance (Schedule 4, 
Une 17, Columns 0, F. H, J, U N. P and 
R] 

Total Over/IUnder) - Une 7 plus Une 1 

(2.664.591) 

(7.436.647) 

(2.1*8.026) 

(6.* 16.145) 

(7,3*9) (560) (613) 

(1.266) 

(1.055,150) 

(17,157) 

(106.580) j 



PPL CLECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECOnCIHATIOH OF C E H t m n O H SUPPLV CHHBGE-1 f O i C - n HFWHUES AKP FKPFMSFa 

•01 (U uttn m e n 

(Itli .Ofll n o ' m i I 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTOJUES CORPORATION 
RECOHCIUATIOKOF GENFRATIOH S U P P I Y CHARGE-1 R C S C - 1 ' L R E V E K U E S AND 6»P£ WSFS 

Rttiaeniirt RS TOU - on p f . t 

0 « T * i f 4 t r 1011 

C < « > R x ^ d T H F a d 

1.H7 

HBJT 

P J M E i p * r » i 

A d r m M w i r E i M f t M t C T 

TMrf E i p a r s n l a n * » f * i 

51,101 

t . I H 

i n n 

(1) C w a n M A T a a F B d v (1-0S3I 

M i l 
i t - o m 

11-00101 



PPL ELECTRIC tmUTIES CORPORATION 
RECOSCIUATION Of GEWER*nON SUPPtYCHARGE-1 f C S C - n HEVEWU^SAWP EXPENSES 

WTitdTntf J» RS TOU - On Pjifc 

Ut>ChH F K O V I C>-*7< t l "CJi?J 

PJM E v t - m 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
RECONCtLIATION OF GEWtRATIOH SUPPLY CHARCE-1 n G S C - l l REVENUES AMD E l PEN SEA 

ftwMfifltl RTS TQU-qft P«*t 

0 * u fl—T«. r 

g CAT H C | 

Teal E«P**iWt b RamkV 

(MS) 

JOT) 



PPL ELECTRIC UTHJTTES CORPORATION 
RECOMCIUATTOHOF GENEftATlOW SUPPLY CKARGE-t rCSC-lT REVENUES AND EXPENSES 

RrtMffiH*! RTS TOU -On Ptai. 

Gnu Rrer*a T*" t 

fan•••• PY 
*dpfj*«wn E J * « * I C * 

TDOI C J « M H B « « M 

W O v — T U ' ^ - K ' * - * * 

11} G M B I : CM T O 'Hawfl.CUl 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

RECONG1UAT10N OF GENERATION SUPPLY C H A R O E - 1 r O S C - l l R F V E K U E S AND EXPENSES 

SmaH C o m m c r ^ U I i p d I n d u s t r i a l - F b i t d 

1=1 

l l t y M H Canbci 1911 • t n r n l w r 101 ' 
1 Acbdl Entrgy R n « r b H BBH 1 

(Mail ing CRT) 
9.«6i671 1 11.110.117 I I I .KH.SM 1 . s . 1 - I . 1 - I - 1 - t • 1 I 33.777.721 

1 G T H I H m C b T i * Fade' (1) 0 941 o m D M ! 0 641 0911 0941 0 91 ! 0 941 0541 Q M i 0941 

3 Actual En*r^r t n u « B1(C 

(* muOce GUT) 
9.SMJ73 10,737^79 11.w1.1as 

U i rc twd Funoon d ia ig t {MFC) (71 10.J33 io.e» 1I .MJ 33.(111 

t 
( t o U v ^ O f T and UFC) 

10.7MJ70 11.190.903 X.giO.172 

1 A 
B 

C 
0 
E 

EnerffF P r o m r w n t 

P J M E i p i r n n 
Nt l WteHr^ E w w i 

D.ISS.IS? 

P L " S I 
1.S51.17S 

13.739 

una 

a. l70M7 

(»«n 
1.1KJ91 

11.753 
SITS 

10.09C.3a 

(i.awi 

13.117 
2 9 » 

1*3.1101 
4.5M.102 

«1.S7» 
30 SM 

7 TcLiI E n w n to n t « « « i 9. j«7. i ie 10J00.ES 1 10.653.0« 31.31S.917 

1 (S53.«e| [171.171) 191.7E3 (S3S.9KI 

I 03.1711 13J11I 11.171 ( l i .SIB) 

10 N i l O w l ^ O f l Cotnaoo. 
[876.9571 t (1J1.193) 1 K a S 3 j i - i . s - 1 - 1 - ( - 1 - I - I 1 OS! .9131 

I t 1 (533.117) 1 - 1 . J - t - I - I 1 (503.237) 

u 
Mtt O m / t m o K ) Cototnoo. n u k ^ 
W i ™ * ( C m r t P t rW] t (ST6.957) ( (i7a.iu) t • I - t - 1 . 1 - I - S • t - i - t 1 (I.CSi.tW) 

(!) Gnra K r a ^ t i T o FiOmll-OSS] 

(2) M t r c h w F i m v n Chirg« Fictor 1011 
( 1 . 0 H | 

(I-0O101 



PPL ELECTRIC U n U T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

RECONCILIATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY C H A R G E - 1 r O S C - 1 1 REVENUES A ^ D g j f e f i 

S F T H I I C o m m t r c l i l a n d I n d m l i l i l TOU - O f t P taV 

iOI IO IF) KS) M 

• • u m M f tS I I 
A l t a i i n t r a X r - n m B1M 

G n u R m t f , I n [ ( O v ( I | D H 1 

17*3 

0.9*1 OMI 

I . I I S 

vnc^onr Furdlsn C h i r f t (MFC) (2] 

Erwfgy Rfvmuet Hvatsblf 

( r i c U l n g CSTwB «FC1 

M M M i g E q v f t K I 
A * T ™ M h * E'P«-*«» PY 

C».IJ<| 

(«J 
30.015 

(S.X7) 
(D 

37.391 

( •MS) 

»*.<« 
(17.136) 

P ) 
103 OM 

I Ht( O m / p j r W i ) CohcOon C3.7D1) (jo.se?) 175.M1I B i . a s i i 

I M c r t B on 0>i>J{Undir) CofHOcM (93*) (Era) (KO) (1.01*) 

10 H . I O M t u w l C a t t o m 
l»Ju i>ngb«f ia 1 (73.3351 I (791531 t - 1 - I . t - I f - 1 - I - 1 J (33.7651 

11 R r d m to PrW PtrkW I ».1«3 I - 1 I - t - I - 1 t » 1 6 3 

11 
N. l Ont j fUnan) C a l u o f i . I r V M n ; 
l n » c S (CUTIX Pt f lH] s (I3.E51 1 - I - 1 - I • 1 - * t - 1 - I - 1 i (Sj.eo2) 

(1) G R H I R t n c A T l ' FlOOf (1.050) 

R) MercHuil Furssn C l m j i f tOar 

S r a l Cflmrntrtitl A lndu«AII 

2012 
( l - 0 1 t ) 

(1.0010) 



M l | l i e H June 10 t l 

P P l ELECTRIC UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 

RECONCIL IATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 r O S C I T REVEMUES A N D EXPENSES 

S m i H C e m n o r e l J l a n d I n d u i t r i j l T O U • O n P f Jk 

!C| 10) (E| IF) (Cl (H) 

S ip l nn ln i 10 H O c l o t w i l l l . O I C K K M I 1011 A p i l l O l l 
I d n l Envf^r R r > n > n Bled 

(HuOng G U I 

Grou nva^Cl T n t i G v (!) 

( m n ^ h g C f l l ) 

M W i H F m J n n C W v t (MFC) RI 

&itrgir R n a r v H Avt lat i f 

( ' i dUu ig GRT tnd MFC) 

I.WT 

( lUTO) 

0S11 

isat 

I J S l 

( H O T ) 

(t) 

0911 

3 ^ 3 

T c U E B P V R H I (o Q c n v p 

t O v t t f p j i W ] Cok*ebon 

I n c k i i i n g H t n * 

U 7tO 

1.373 

( I ) G.-OH R m t U T n F(as(( [ .0S3) 

(3) Mtrchant FuroVn Ow^w FtdDI 
RRVdinDil 

3012 
(1-0151 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
INTEREST EXPENSE ON GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE-1 C G S C - n 

OVERJtUNDERl COLLECTIONS 

(AJ (8) 10] IE) in (H) (1] IJ) (K) IU !«) C l 10) ( H (0 ) IR] IS) fT) Wl 

T o m Rei lOcnau 
RMlOcnttal RS TOU - OR 

Pea If 

R n l d t n U a l RS TOU - On 

P « > 

Rai ld tnBal RTS TOU - Of l 
P . Ik 

R e i l t f t n t W RTS TOU -
P t l t 

On Small Cwmru A bidt is lr la! 

F t i r d 

Sma* Comm. A Indui t r ta l -

TOU Off Pta« 

Small CormiL A I ndu i trial -

TOU On P t i k 

U n t 
Ne MonOi 

Inlerest 
Rat i 

OvcrcDllttcIlon 

I n l r r t s t 

UndcrcoHtc i i r f i 

VMsht tng Faclgi 

Inumbcr o l mon lh ! ) (1) 

OvtEf(Undcr] I n t n H t o n 

Cod tea oo O v i r f p j n d i t ) 

T o t a l « ) C o l l K a a n 
Ovtrf lUndtT) 
CsOccdon l i ) 

In lc re i t dn 

Ovtr f lUndcr] 

eeOieaon 

• n t a i e t l o i 

Ovvrf[Undcr] Ovtrt fUnOrf) 

ConetOon 11) CUItet len 

I n t t t e t t o r 

Overf fUndtr) OvtrHUndefJ 

C O H K O O I I ( l l co l i t c t l on 

L n U m l e n 

Ovar^Undar) Ovarf(Undar) 

C o H i c a o n l l ) CoMacBnn 

I m t r e K eo 

Ovt r /pJndtO OverftUndcr) 

CeneeOon l l l Cotttcaon 

t n l a m l on 

Ovar/[Undai) Ovarf[Und*f) 

CeBtcHan ( i | CollacBan 
OverflUnder) 

C e n t c t l o n d ) 

1 n l t r « I on 

Ovt</(Un()tt) 

CoOHt lsn 

t n t t i c i t e n 

OvaiflUnda<) O v c i l U n d t : ) 

Caflai i lcxi | i ) C o i l n i i o n 

1 M i r i o n aoow 6 COS 5S I (3.4 50.125) 1 (94.410) s [2.E35.071J t (71. IBS) i 31,749 I 1,164 i 1.973 i 109 i 1.B61 I 71 i 613 I . 22 1 (9S3 496) i (33.471) 1 (22.701) I t « « ) t 13.934 1 507 

2 J w i t l S U BOOK 6 OOS 4 5 » (3.WG.714) J (SS.1M) 1 (3.637.051] * (51.634) 1 12.171 I 393 1 7.131 S 217 s see i i ; $ 433 S 13 1 (174.272) t (3,911) t (30.5S9) i (685) 1 14.110 1 125 

1 B.OW 6 OOS 3 5 1 1.603,671 I 60.919 1 2.e».«( $ 45.979 1 7.111 t 165 1 1B.419 1 3S5 S 547 1 13 i 5 » I I t I 491,763 i 11.474 1 RB. tSI ) 5 (502) 5 16.766 I 391 

1 AU01UZ31] BOOH BOOS s.s I - $ 1 S s • i i S 5 S I i i i 1 - 1 

5 S t p l t m b u W13 e oo% 6 .00 * 4 5 I - t s s - i • 5 i S i - i S 1 i - i i 5 » i -

fi e oo% 6 00"4 JS I - 1 s I 1 . * i 1 I - * 1 I 1 5 - t I 1 - 5 

7 eoos GOO* SS * - 1 i i s 1 1 I . . i i 1 5 i J I I 

B D tz t r rb r t 7013 BOOH SODS 4 5 ( - i i i s - » 1 s 1 1 i i 1 * 1 1 1 - » -

9 J w u i f y M l i BOOS 6.00% 3.5 S - I i i i - i 1 I 5 - 5 s i » . 1 s 1 % - 5 

10 Fv t tuvy 1014 BOOS SODS 5.5 S - 5 i i s - * I I i . I 1 5 5 5 - 1 1 1 1 -

11 MvOi 2Q14 BOOS 6-00% 4 5 1 - 1 t ) i - » s I J . I I S * - I 1 1 I - I 

11 BOOS 6.00% IS I - ) * 1 i - 1 ) I I • » I J I 1 1 s 1 - s 

13 T g M I M C f n l o n I 14 853.1771 1 (111.119 i (1 163.074 i 1105.045 i 51.701 1 1.715 s i e . e i 4 i 7W J 3 077 1 101 I 1.545 S 49 5 [S35.99S) 5 (15.919 1 (91.951 ( (1.914 I 14.790 * 1.313 

(1) Ficm SctietUe 2, Una B. l a l i t i t l C t c W e r i l t g r o i * . 

[3) Tha n l t f a t t ea leJa to i v l l l tha w t f ( u n d B ) c s l a n c n i V w i in H A j n r a F. H. J . L. N, P. R or T E 

Tha mcrr r t f t m x n ealculiTtd t i t n i i mutlc*ed by t i a r v r r b t i of m s n f t j m ak i t r r t (C). 
i e i i m u r a t t m a In c tAwn (A) t«(B) i*wdadby 1 2 t o ( i b m n W t m o n W y i r a n t i t amounl 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 

EFFECT ON THE OVER/[UNDER) COLLECTION BALANCE 

Report For The Period May 1, 2014 Io Apr i l 30. 2015 

(A) IB) |C) P ) IE) tn W l (H) (D U l (K] (U ( M | (N) (O) (P) (O) (R| 

T o U l Re l l den t la l RS TOU OR Peak RS TOU O n Peak RTS TOU o n Peak RTS TOU On Peak S m i U C o m m . & t n d i m r l a l 
SmaD Conun A Indus lha l 

TOU O n Peak 

SmaQ Comm A t n d u i t r l a l 

TOU O n Peak 

U n e 
Na . Monlh 

(ReTundy 

Recovery (11 

Over/IUnder) 
Balance 

121 
(RehmdV 

Recovery (1) 

Over/ [Under) 
Balance 

I I I 

(Refund)/ 
Recovery (11 

Ov*r / (Under) 

Balance 

111 
(Refund)) 

Recovery ( I ) 

OverTpjndef) 
Balance 

12) 
(RetundV 

Recovery (1) 

Overt lUftder) 
Balance 

( i ) 
(Refund)/ 

Recovery (11 

Over / (Under ] 
Balance 

111 
(Refunif) / 

Recovery (11 

OvefJXUnder) 
B a l i n e * 

12) 
(Refund)/ 

Recoverv (11 

Over/ IUnder] 
Balance 

(21 
(Refund)/ 

Recoverv (1) 

Over/(Undcr) 
Ba lance 

(31 

1 B j l a r i M - A p i l JO. 2014 (3) I 1 2,692.* 7 J t 1 2.*77.S25 t i S**.537 I 3 53.696 I 3 46.110 3 I (9,578) I 5 (551.996) 3 I (23.671) 3 5 158.852 

2 May 2014 1 5,619.736 t B.S12.209 % 3.990.379 i 6.167.90* t I S<*.537 3 i 53.696 I 3 16.110 3 2*5 3 (9,333) 3 1.829.112 S 1,27«,1H 3 3 (23.671) 3 3 158.852 

1 June 2014 t (563.153) 5 7,949,028 S (726.002) 1 5.7*1.902 i t 5M.537 1 3 S3.696 3 3 *S,110 5 191 3 (9.1*2) 3 162.217 I 1,436.331 1 411 I (23.260) 3 3 156.652 

A July 2014 I (747.157) 5 7.201.609 i (927.627) 5 4.B1*,275 1 5 511,537 3 3 53.696 I 3 <6.110 1 263 3 (6.679) 3 179.762 I 1.616,091 3 145 3 (22.615) 3 3 1 58,652 

S 

fledjsi CY a v * r j ( U ! M t i ) -
Si±iM[,<e 2. Ine 11 . c a t i a r i (A). 
( B ) a n a [ C ) S 1 2.664,591 s s 2.146.026 % ( 7.349 5 3 16.812 3 3 560 I I 613 S 3 503,237 3 3 (29.163] I 3 17,157 

6 A u g u i l M H t t 9,666.460 s I 6.962.301 ( 1 551.686 3 ( 70,506 3 3 16.670 3 1 (8.2G6| 5 3 2.119.330 3 3 (51.976] 3 I 176.009 

7 SppTember 2014 s ! S.666.460 5 I 6.062.301 1 I 551.686 I t 70.506 3 I 16.670 S 3 ( 6,266) 3 3 2.119.313 3 I (51.978! 3 3 176.009 

t OclDbei2014 I I 9.566.460 * i 6.962.301 1 S 551.666 3 I 70.508 3 3 16,670 1 3 (6,266) 3 I 2,119.333 1 I (51.978) 3 3 176.009 

9 

H « 3 a i s CY OveiJJUnOer) • 
SchMLSe 2. tne 11 . to lumnt ( O l 
(E) and [ r i * I I 3 l 

10 N o v e m t « 2 0 1 4 * t 9.666.460 5 i 6.962.301 t 5 551.886 I 3 70.506 3 3 46.670 5 3 (6.2661 3 3 2.119.333 I 3 (51.976 1 I 176.009 

11 December 2014 1 t 9.666.160 i i 6.962.301 3 1 551.886 ( 3 70.506 3 3 46.670 S I 16.266] 3 3 2 .119.3M 5 3 (51.976 3 I 176.009 

12 January 20 IS 1 t 9.666.460 i 1 5.962,301 t 1 551.886 t 3 70.506 3 3 46.670 I J 16,266] 3 3 2 . I 1 9 , 3 M I 3 (51.976] 3 I 176.009 

13 

Redass CY OverJIUnder) -
Schedule 2. Ine 11, cok imni (GJ. 
(HI and (!) 5 I i I J 

U February 2015 I s 9.686.160 s i 6.962.301 1 - i ssi.ese I I 70.505 3 ( 16,670 3 3 (8.266 5 1 2.119.130 3 3 (51.976 3 3 176.009 

IS Ms red 201S 1 i 8.(06.160 i i 6.962.301 * i 551.866 I I 70.506 3 3 *6.670 3 - 3 (8.266 3 5 2.119.334 3 3 [51.976 3 3 176.009 

16 A p r i 2015 I t 9.666.160 1 i 6.962.301 * i 551.666 I 3 70,506 1 3 46.670 3 3 (8.266 5 3 2.119.330 3 3 (51.976 3 3 176.009 

17 Total 5 4.509.396 I 9 666.160 1 2.336.750 i 6.962.301 S 1 551.666 I 5 70.508 3 3 16.670 3 699 3 (8.266 3 2171.091 3 2.119.330 3 556 3 151,976 3 3 176.009 

(1) From ScEiedL̂ e S. Column (E). for Uie respedrve manth end rile group. 

(2) Calculsied uing Une 1, Column (91 (D1(P1 (H|. (J), (LV ( t i l (P) or (R) l t» Uie (RefundyRecovery lor Vie 
leipecrve monlh (nCokmwn (Al (Ci (El (Gl [ l l (K), (Ml (Ol«(Q) tcipec^vely. 

(3) The ove[(under)c80ection, including apptea^e irdrrvK, i l A^irl 30.201*. ei sel 
forth on Schedul* A Un* 6 tor Uie mpecmrBta group, ot mi Fnal Propoied 
June 201* [hrough it-juw 201* Generation Supply Charge Oaig diied Uty 20. 
201*. el Deckel No M-2011-2*22722. 



Residential - Fixed 

May 2014 

June 2014 

July 2014 

August 2014 

September 2014 

October 2014 

November 2014 

December 2014 

Janu i r y 2015 

February 2015 

March 2015 

April 2015 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 -GRT). 

(A) 

KWH 

153.038,093 

439,558.313 

561,632.037 

1.454.228.443 

P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 . 2015 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

S 35.532.801 

34,704,376 

44,730.489 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Exel. Gross Receipts Tan) |1) 

33.436.365 

32,656,819 

42.091.390 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

[Merchant Function Charge) (2| 

601.655 

587.623 

757,645 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.001B52 t /KWH |5) 

(F) 

Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

3.990.379 (3) S 

(726.002) (5) 

(927.627( (5) 

(5) 

2,336,750 

23,844.132 

32.794,998 

42,261.372 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

103.900,502 

(2) Residential UFC .018. SmaD Commercial and Indus tr i l l .0010 
(3) January 31 . 2014 over (under) collection, intruding applicable interest, divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sates to CustomefS lor the March 2014-May 2014 appliealion period filed February 19,2014, Docket No. M-2014-2406912. 
(4) CoKimn (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for Die respective month. 
(5) April 30.2014 over (under) collection, induding applicable Interest, divided by itie Projected Tolal Retaa KWH Sales lo Customers (or Ihe June 2014 - August 2014 application period, filed May 20,2014, Docket No. M-2014-2422722. 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2014 to April 30. 2015 

RS Off-Peak 
(A) (B) (C) {D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02920974 J/KWH (3) NetGSC - 1 Revenue (41 

May 2014 1.040.817 i 103.333 S 97,236 1.750 S (3) s 95.486 

June 2014 879.949 87,356 i 82,202 1.480 (3) 80.722 

July • 2014 1.O07.463 99.600 s 93.724 1.687 O) 92.037 

August 2014 s - - (3) 0 

September 2014 s - - (3) 0 

October 2014 s - - (3] 0 

November 2014 s (3) 0 

December 2014 s - (3) 0 

January 2015 s - (3) 0 

February 2015 s - (3) 0 

March 2015 i - (3) 0 

Apri l 2015 s - (3) 0 

2.928229 S 290.2B9 J_ 273.162 S 4.917 S s 268.245 

(IJ Cohimn (B) (imes (1 • GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. SmaB Commercial and Industnal .0010 
(3) Represents the e-factor rate in effeel *tien the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. PPL will continue to appty all revenue dollars lo Ihe current over/Jundet) calculation lo the extent that ihe e-fador rate is an undetconeaed 

rate and ihe e-factor balance is over coDected per discussions wiih the PUC Audi! Staff. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 

a o 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE - 1 REVENUES 

For the Period May 1, 2014 to April 30. 2015 

(A) (B) (C) (E) (F) 
RS On-Peak 

Month KWH 
Cross Generation 

Supply Chame Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02986117 J/KWH (3) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (4) 

May 2014 73.T61 S 8.477 S 7,977 144 S (3) S 7.833 

June 2014 108,716 12.667 J 11,920 215 (3) 11,705 

July 2014 218,609 25.470 I 23,967 431 (3) 23.536 

August 2014 - (3) 0 

September 2014 i - (3) 0 

October 2014 S - (3) 0 

Moveinber 2014 s - (3) 0 

December 2014 s - [3> 0 

January 2015 s - (3) 0 

February 2015 1 (3! 0 

Marcti 2015 s (3) 0 

Apr i l 2015 
400.085 S 46.614 S 43.864 S 790 s 

(3) % 
0 

43.074 

(1) Column (B) limes (1 • GRT), 
(2) Residential MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents Uie e-tactor rale in effect *tien the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. PPL ml oonlmue lo apply an revenue dollars lo the current overflunder) calculation lo Uie extent that ttie e-faclor rate is an undercollectea 

rate and the e-factor balance is over coflected per discussions with the PUC Audit Staff. 
(4) Coiumn (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 , 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 . 2 0 1 5 

(A ) IB) (C) 
R T S - O f f P e a k 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (11 

May 2014 65.800 1 6,533 S 6.148 

June 2014 53.772 5.329 s 5,015 

July 2014 57.659 5,724 s 5.387 

August 2014 s 

September 2014 s 

October 2014 s 

November 2014 s 

December 2014 s 

January 2015 s 

February 2015 s 

March 2015 s 

Apri l 2015 s 
177,231 17.586 16.550 

( • ) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

111 

298 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

•03260525 J/KWH (3) 

(F) 

Net GSC • 1 Revenue |4) 

- (3) S 6.037 

- (3) 4,925 

- (3) 5.290 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 

- (3) 0 
i 16.252 

(1) Column (8) limes (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residential UFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 

(3) Represents the e-Iaoor rale in effect when the TOU rates were (roien in May 2011. PPL win continue to apply all revenue dollars to the current over/Junder) calculation lo the extent mat ihe e-factor rate is an undercolleaed 
rate and the e-taclor balance is over coCeded per discussions w.Ui the PUC Audit Slafl. 

(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or tfie respective monlh. 

T> V) 
u o 
to 7 
a a 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

RTS On-Peak 
(A ) (B ) (C) (D) (E) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charqe Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

[Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.02182578 J/KWH (31 Net GSC - 1 Revenue (41 

May 2014 11,240 I 1.309 S 1,232 22 S 245 <3> s 96S 

June 2014 8,741 1.018 S 958 17 191 13) 750 

July 2014 12,042 1.403 S 1.321 24 263 (3) 1,034 

August 2014 s (3) O 

September 2014 s - (3) 0 

October 2014 
(3) 0 

November 2014 s (3) 0 

December 2014 s (3) 0 

January 2015 s (3) 0 

February 2015 s (3J 0 

March 2015 s - (3) 0 

Apr i l 2015 
32.023 S 3.730 S 3.511 S 63 S 699 

(3) 
s 

0 
2.749 

(1) Column (B) times (1 - GRT). 
(2( Residential MFC .018, SmaD Commercial and Industrial .0010 
(3) Represents the e-faclor rate in effect wtwn the TOU rates were frozen in May 2011. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respective month. 

"0 v> 
a> n 

to tx 
IB O 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE • 1 REVENUES 

Small C&l - Fixed 

Month 

(A) 

KWH 

(B) 

Gross Generation 
Supply Charge Revenues 

(C) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

P) 

Genera l ion Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

(E) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

(.001291) (/KWH (5) Net GSC 

(F) 

• 1 Revenua(4) 

May 2014 113.879,126 i 11.406,467 S 10,733,485 10,733 S 1,829.112 (3) S 
* ' 

8,893,640 

Juno 2014 125.675.013 11,582,885 10.699.495 10.899 162,217 15) 10,726,379 

July 2014 139,268.421 12.095,587 11,381.947 11,382 179,762 (S) 11.190.803 

August 2014 - - (S) 0 

September 2014 - 0 

October 2014 0 

November 2014 0 

December 2014 - - 0 

January 2015 0 

February 2015 - - 0 

March 2015 0 

Apri l 2015 0 
383.622,560 S 35.084.939 1 33.014.927 S 33.014 S 2.171,091 s 30.810.822 

(1) Column (B) times (1 • GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. SmaD Commercial and Industrial .0010 

(3) January 31 . 2014 over (under) collection, including applicable inlerest, divided by the Projeded Total Retail KWH Sales to Customers lor the March 2014-May 2014 applkalicn oenod Hed February 19, 2014. Docket No. M-2014-2406912. 
(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) (or the respective monlh. 
(5) April 30, 2014 over (under) collection, induding applicable interest divided by the Projected Total Retail KWH Sales to Cuslomets lor Ihe June 2014 - August 2014 appEcation period. fJed May 20, 2014, Docket No, M-2014-2422722. 

? ! 



PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATION OF GENERATION SUPPLY CHARGE -1 REVENUES 

S m a l l C & l T O U O f f - P e a k 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E ) (F) 

Month KWH 
Gross Genenl lon 

Supply Charqo Revenuei 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Gross Receipts Tax) (1) 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge) (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03048075 $/KWH (3) Net GSC - 1 Revenue [41 

May 2014 15.9B3 S 1,852 ( 1.743 2 S (3) i 1.741 

June 2014 13,743 1,593 S 1.498 1 411 (3) 1.086 

July 2014 14,890 1.725 S 1.624 2 445 (3) 1,177 

Augual 2014 5 13) 0 

September 2014 i (3) 0 

October 2014 S (31 0 

November 2014 i (3) 0 

December 2014 S (3) 0 

January 201S - (3) 0 

February 2015 ) - (3) 0 

March 2015 S - (3) 0 

Apri l 2015 
44,616 S 5.170 S 4.665 S 5 s 856 

(3) 0 
4.004 

(1) Column (B) limes (1-GRT). 
(2) Residential MFC .018. SmaD Commercial and Industrial .0010 

(3) Represents the e-faetor rate in efleet when the TOU rales were froien in May 2011. PPL will continue lo apply aP revenue dollars to the current overfjunder) calculation to the extent that ihe e-factor rate is an undercoHeaed 
rate and the e-faetor balance is over colleaed per discussions with the PUC Audit Staff. 

(4) Column (C) less Column (D) less Column (E) for the respeoive month. 

nt n 
CD 3 -

t o VI 



P P L E L E C T R I C U T I L I T I E S C O R P O R A T I O N 

S U M M A R Y O F A L L O C A T I O N O F G E N E R A T I O N S U P P L Y C H A R G E - 1 R E V E N U E S 

F o r t h e P e r i o d M a y 1 . 2 0 1 4 t o A p r i l 3 0 . 2015 

S m a l l C & l T O U O n - P e a k 
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) IF] 

Month KWH 
Gross Generation 

Supply Charge Revenues 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Excl. Grass Receipts Tax) (11 

Generation Supply 
Charge Revenues 

(Merchant Function Charge] (2) 

Recouped Through 
E Factor 

.03814991 J/KWH (3) Net GSC - 1 Revenue (41 

M i y 2014 12.891 S 1.984 S 1,867 2 S (3) S 1.865 

June 2014 13.511 2.079 i 1.956 2 (3) 1,954 

July 2014 15.688 2.414 s 2,272 2 (3) 2.270 

August 2014 i (31 0 

September 2014 s - (31 0 

October 2014 s - - (3) 0 

November 2014 s - - - (3) 0 

December 2014 s - - (3) 0 

J inuary 2015 s (3) 0 

February 2015 s - (3) 0 

March 2015 s - - - (3) 0 

Apri l 2015 
42.090 S 6.477 

s 
s 6.095 S 6 s 

(3) 
S 

0 
6.089 

(1) Column (BJ times (1 - GRT). 
(2) Residenlial MFC .018, Small Commercial and Industrial .0010 

(3) Represents tho e-Iador rate In effect when Ihe TOU rates w r e froien in May 2011. PPL will conlinue lo apply all revenue dollars to the current over/Junder) calculation to the extenl that the e-factor rale is an undercoDected 
ralo and lha e-factor balance is over collected per discussions wiih the PUC Audi! Staff. 

(4) Column (C} less Column (D) less Coiumn (E) for the respective monlh. 

T j tn 
cj n 
D r r 
a a 


